
Lyon (1-7-2, 0-0) -vs- Texas A&M  Texarkana (2-4-0, 0-0)
9/17/2022 at Texarkana, TX ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 42:24 (YELLOW), #21 Yovany Rodriguez (TEXAS A&)   58:07 (YELLOW), #4 Geovanie Hernandez (TEXAS A&)   
89:34 (YELLOW), #7 Fortunato Hernandez (LYON)   

Date: 9/17/2022
Attendance: 0
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Wacey Forga   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Lyon 0 0 0
Texas A&M  Texarkana 0 1 1

Lyon 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

0 Ignacio Suarez 0 0 0 0 90
5 Yannick Ferdinand-Os 0 0 0 0 90
8 Andrei Galca 1 1 0 0 37
11 Jevanni Hinkson 1 1 0 0 71
12 Warren Simpson 0 0 0 0 90
14 Axel Runarsson 0 0 0 0 35
17 Tinotenda Mtangadura 0 0 0 0 31
20 Ronaldo Jacobs 0 0 0 0 90
29 Johan Glover 0 0 0 0 31

Substitutes
2 Kobe Knights 0 0 0 0 8
4 Yannick Zwiebel 2 1 0 0 52
7 Fortunato Hernandez 0 0 0 0 64
13 Juan Rosillo 0 0 0 0 51
19 Aidan McGeown 2 0 0 0 24
21 Martin Esquivel 0 0 0 0 45
22 Rafael Campos 0 0 0 0 59
23 Ryan Jenkins 0 0 0 0 54
26 Sebastian Gonzalez 0 0 0 0 35
27 Felipe Teruel 0 0 0 0 45
32 Jackson Harrod 0 0 0 0 54

Totals 6 3 0 0 1056

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Ignacio Suarez 90:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

Texas A&M  Texarkana 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

1 Jacob Mendez 0 0 0 0 90
2 Coastas Heckman 0 0 0 0 34
6 Jon Olivarez 0 0 0 0 40
9 Wilman Landaverde 1 1 0 0 45
13 Golden Eguaikhide 0 0 0 0 20
14 Dante Zavala 0 0 0 0 55
20 Jose Fierro 0 0 0 0 90
22 Andrew Knoebel 0 0 0 0 34
23 Oluwafisayo Oduwole 0 0 0 0 90
25 Damilare Origunloye 2 1 0 0 36

Substitutes
3 Kris Ochoa 2 1 1 0 49
4 Geovanie Hernandez 0 0 0 0 56
5 Omar Galaz 0 0 0 0 11
7 Francisco Equihua 0 0 0 0 70
8 Erik Landaverde 0 0 0 0 25
10 Patrick Cowley 0 0 0 0 34
11 Dillon Williams 0 0 0 0 10
16 Yael Sandoval 1 1 0 0 70
17 Nathan Friscic 0 0 0 0 9
19 Josh Bakare 0 0 0 0 56
21 Yovany Rodriguez 0 0 0 0 31
26 Real Eguaikhide 0 0 0 0 11
30 Diego Saldana 0 0 0 0 21
31 Camilo Nicolas 1 0 0 0 70
32 Kendall Bermudez 0 0 0 0 11

Totals 7 4 1 0 1068

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Jacob Mendez 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Lyon 1 5 6
Texas A&M  Texarkana 2 5 7

Saves By Period
Lyon 0 3 3
Texas A&M  Texarkana 1 2 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Lyon 1 1 2
Texas A&M  Texarkana 2 2 4

Fouls By Period
Lyon 5 5 10
Texas A&M  Texarkana 7 7 14

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

64:33
TEXAS
A& Kris Ochoa *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 LYON Ignacio Suarez at goalie for Lyon.
0:00 TEXAS A& Jacob Mendez at goalie for Texas A&M  Texarkana.
1:49 LYON Corner kick by Lyon Andrei Galca [1:49].
-- TEXAS A& Foul on Texas A&M  Texarkana.
10:40 TEXAS A& Shot by Texas A&M  Texarkana Damilare Origunloye, Wide.
-- LYON Foul on Lyon.
-- LYON Foul on Lyon.
-- TEXAS A& Foul on Texas A&M  Texarkana.
20:20 TEXAS A& Texas A&M  Texarkana substitution: Francisco Equihua for Damilare Origunloye.
20:20 TEXAS A& Texas A&M  Texarkana substitution: Camilo Nicolas for Golden Eguaikhide.
20:20 TEXAS A& Texas A&M  Texarkana substitution: Yael Sandoval for Jon Olivarez.
20:20 TEXAS A& Texas A&M  Texarkana substitution: Kris Ochoa for Wilman Landaverde.
21:57 TEXAS A& Offside against Texas A&M  Texarkana.
-- TEXAS A& Foul on Texas A&M  Texarkana.
-- TEXAS A& Foul on Texas A&M  Texarkana.
23:36 LYON Shot by Lyon Andrei Galca, Save (by goalie) Jacob Mendez.
26:23 LYON Lyon substitution: Fortunato Hernandez for Andrei Galca.
30:48 LYON Lyon substitution: Yannick Zwiebel for Kobe Knights.
30:48 LYON Lyon substitution: Sebastian Gonzalez for Johan Glover.
30:48 LYON Lyon substitution: Rafael Campos for Tinotenda Mtangadura.
30:48 TEXAS A& Texas A&M  Texarkana substitution: Patrick Cowley for Erik Landaverde.
-- LYON Foul on Lyon.
34:00 TEXAS A& Texas A&M  Texarkana substitution: Geovanie Hernandez for Coastas Heckman.
34:00 TEXAS A& Texas A&M  Texarkana substitution: Josh Bakare for Andrew Knoebel.
34:00 TEXAS A& Texas A&M  Texarkana substitution: Yovany Rodriguez for Dante Zavala.
34:30 LYON Lyon substitution: Juan Rosillo for Axel Runarsson.
36:20 LYON Lyon substitution: Jackson Harrod for Aidan McGeown.
36:20 LYON Lyon substitution: Ryan Jenkins for Jevanni Hinkson.
-- TEXAS A& Foul on Texas A&M  Texarkana.
-- TEXAS A& Foul on Texas A&M  Texarkana.
-- LYON Foul on Lyon.
42:24 TEXAS A& Yellow card on Texas A&M  Texarkana Yovany Rodriguez.
-- TEXAS A& contact
-- LYON Foul on Lyon.
43:36 TEXAS A& Corner kick by Texas A&M  Texarkana Geovanie Hernandez [43:36].
44:04 TEXAS A& Shot by Texas A&M  Texarkana Kris Ochoa, Wide.
44:09 TEXAS A& Corner kick by Texas A&M  Texarkana Kris Ochoa [44:09].
-- TEXAS A& Foul on Texas A&M  Texarkana.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 LYON

For Lyon: #0  Ignacio Suarez, #4  Yannick Zwiebel, #5  Yannick Ferdinand-Os, #7  Fortunato Hernandez, #11 Jevanni
Hinkson, #12 Warren Simpson, #13 Juan Rosillo, #20 Ronaldo Jacobs, #21 Martin Esquivel, #26 Sebastian Gonzalez,
#27 Felipe Teruel.

45:00 TEXAS A&

For Texas A&M  Texarkana: #1  Jacob Mendez, #3  Kris Ochoa, #4  Geovanie Hernandez, #5  Omar Galaz, #10
Patrick Cowley, #19 Josh Bakare, #20 Jose Fierro, #21 Yovany Rodriguez, #23 Oluwafisayo Oduwole, #26 Real
Eguaikhide, #32 Kendall Bermudez.

-- LYON Foul on Lyon.
-- TEXAS A& Foul on Texas A&M  Texarkana.
-- LYON Foul on Lyon.
51:06 LYON Offside against Lyon.
51:50 LYON Offside against Lyon.
55:43 TEXAS A& Texas A&M  Texarkana substitution: Dillon Williams for Kendall Bermudez.
55:43 TEXAS A& Texas A&M  Texarkana substitution: Diego Saldana for Real Eguaikhide.
55:43 TEXAS A& Texas A&M  Texarkana substitution: Nathan Friscic for Omar Galaz.
58:07 TEXAS A& Yellow card on Texas A&M  Texarkana Geovanie Hernandez.
-- TEXAS A& contact
-- LYON Foul on Lyon.
64:33 TEXAS A& GOAL by Texas A&M  Texarkana Kris Ochoa (FIRST GOAL)

Lyon 0, Texas A&M  Texarkana 1
-- TEXAS A& *
65:02 TEXAS A& Texas A&M  Texarkana substitution: Erik Landaverde for Yovany Rodriguez.



65:02 TEXAS A& Texas A&M  Texarkana substitution: Wilman Landaverde for Patrick Cowley.
65:02 TEXAS A& Texas A&M  Texarkana substitution: Damilare Origunloye for Nathan Friscic.
66:06 TEXAS A& Texas A&M  Texarkana substitution: Jon Olivarez for Dillon Williams.
66:06 LYON Lyon substitution: Aidan McGeown for Jevanni Hinkson.
66:06 LYON Lyon substitution: Andrei Galca for Sebastian Gonzalez.
66:52 TEXAS A& Shot by Texas A&M  Texarkana Damilare Origunloye, Save (by goalie) Ignacio Suarez.
67:57 LYON Corner kick by Lyon Fortunato Hernandez [67:57].
-- TEXAS A& Foul on Texas A&M  Texarkana.
69:03 TEXAS A& Texas A&M  Texarkana substitution: Dante Zavala for Kris Ochoa.
-- TEXAS A& Foul on Texas A&M  Texarkana.
70:11 LYON Shot by Lyon Aidan McGeown, Wide.
-- TEXAS A& Foul on Texas A&M  Texarkana.
70:54 LYON Shot by Lyon Yannick Zwiebel, Save (by goalie) Jacob Mendez.
-- LYON Foul on Lyon.
-- TEXAS A& Foul on Texas A&M  Texarkana.
72:52 LYON Shot by Lyon Yannick Zwiebel, Wide.
74:24 TEXAS A& Offside against Texas A&M  Texarkana.
-- LYON Foul on Lyon.
76:07 TEXAS A& Corner kick by Texas A&M  Texarkana Geovanie Hernandez [76:07].
76:39 LYON Lyon substitution: Jevanni Hinkson for Andrei Galca.
76:39 TEXAS A& Texas A&M  Texarkana substitution: Yael Sandoval for Diego Saldana.
77:22 LYON Shot by Lyon Jevanni Hinkson, Save (by goalie) Jacob Mendez.
79:19 TEXAS A& Shot by Texas A&M  Texarkana Yael Sandoval, Save (by goalie) Ignacio Suarez.
80:55 TEXAS A& Texas A&M  Texarkana substitution: Camilo Nicolas for Damilare Origunloye.
81:09 LYON Shot by Lyon Aidan McGeown, Wide Right.
81:43 TEXAS A& Corner kick by Texas A&M  Texarkana Dante Zavala [81:43].
82:22 LYON Lyon substitution: Kobe Knights for Yannick Zwiebel.
-- TEXAS A& Foul on Texas A&M  Texarkana.
-- TEXAS A& Foul on Texas A&M  Texarkana.
85:57 TEXAS A& Texas A&M  Texarkana substitution: Francisco Equihua for Jon Olivarez.
85:57 LYON Lyon substitution: Fortunato Hernandez for Juan Rosillo.
87:07 TEXAS A& Shot by Texas A&M  Texarkana Camilo Nicolas, Wide.
88:37 TEXAS A& Shot by Texas A&M  Texarkana Wilman Landaverde, Save (by goalie) Ignacio Suarez.
89:34 LYON Yellow card on Lyon Fortunato Hernandez.
-- LYON contact


